
 
 

 

 KIS/MAR /23-24/014                       GRADE 6-9 Cambridge Lower Secondary & IGCSE 9                            29.03.2023                   

Dear Parent    

Namaskar! 

 

We at Kothari International School, would like to extend a warm welcome to our students of Grade 6-9 to the Academic 
Session 2023-24. 
We are immensely proud of the achievements of our students in the enriched year gone by and we appreciate the support 
extended by you to the school. We hope to scale greater heights and epitomize new milestones in the upcoming Session 
2023-24. 
 
    VENUES FOR THE CLASSROOM: SENIOR BLOCK  

GRADE /SEC ROOM NUMBER  

6F  Cambridge Lower Secondary 134  SECOND FLOOR 

7F  Cambridge Lower Secondary 135 SECOND FLOOR 

8F  Cambridge Lower Secondary 121 SECOND FLOOR 

9E  IGCSE 9 122 SECOND FLOOR 

    

  DATE AND TIMINGS FOR THE NEW SESSION 2023 – 24: 

Thursday,30th March 2023 Ram Navami 

Monday, 3rd April 2023 Holiday  

Tuesday , 4th  April 2023 Mahavir Jayanti 

Wednesday,5th  April 2023  New Session begins –  
Timings (7:50am-2:50pm).  
Students will come in the summer uniform. 

Friday , 7th April 2023 Good Friday 

Friday ,14th April 2023 Ambedkar Jayanti 

Wednesday, 19th April 2023 to Wednesday, 17th May 
2023 

Cycle Assessment 1 

Saturday, 22nd April 2023 Eid-ul- Fitr 

Friday  , 5th  May 2023 Buddha Purnima 

Monday , 22nd May to Friday, 30th June 2023 Summer Break 

Monday , 3rd July  2023 School Reopens 

 

 

                 

Warm Regards 

 

 

Dr. Sangeeta Arora 

Principal     

 

 

 


